



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9961/2021

MADAN LAL NAGPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora and Mr. Niraj
Kumar, Advocates

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Pankaj
Kumar Yadav, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

30.04.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prayed for four week's time to file written submissions along with the convenience compilation of documents. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed.

List on 8th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2024

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any