



\$~73& 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9961/2021**

MADAN LAL NAGPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Advocate.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 11474/2021**

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Yadav, Advocate.

versus

THE DEPUTY CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL),
NEW DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Advocate for
UOI.

Mr. Rajat Arora, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. Re-list on 21.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/ry