



\$~42 & 43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9961/2021

MADAN LAL NAGPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Sourabh Mahla,  
Advs.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 11474/2021

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Ms. Ritu  
Arora, Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Mr. Rahul  
Raj Mishra, Advs.

versus

THE DEPUTY CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL),  
NEW DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Mr. Aman  
Sahani, Ms. Ashima Chopra, Advs.  
for R-1  
Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Sourabh Mahla,  
Adv. for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**21.04.2025**

%

1. List on 21.11.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**APRIL 21, 2025/jn**